

Question: Regarding Page 8 - Program Information Summary – (20 pages maximum) As outlined below in C. If we are submitting a response proposing services for One-Stop Operator, Adult, Dislocated Worker, and Youth services jointly, is the program information summary section limited to 20 pages, or is the requirement increased, i.e. 20 pages per each service type?

Answer: Page 8 Program Information summary is limited to 20 pages regardless of the combination of proposed services.

Question: What is the software referred to in the note on page 5 and what is the annual cost of the license?

Answer: The Board purchase the hardware for Region 11 Service Provider employees and One-Stop Operator, i.e. laptop. The Provider organization is expected to purchase any software that may be needed, i.e. Microsoft Office or licensure for email the Provider organization uses. At this time, there is no other licensure the Provider would be expected to purchase.